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BCD

GDC

INDEX

STANDARDS

GENERAL NOTES

INDEX OF SHEETS, HIGHWAY STANDARDS AND GENERAL NOTES
www.kaskaskiaeng.com

812.314.7041  phone

Evansville, IN  47708

323 Main Street, Suite E

LICENSE NO.

20-5080586

PC81200034

PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATIONS

Professional Engineering Group

Indiana Professional Design Firm

ILLINOIS STATE HISTORIC SITES

SIGN PANEL ERECTION DETAILS720006-04

SIGN PANEL MOUNTING DETAILS720001-01

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES701901-08

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SHORT TIME OPERATIONS701301-04

OFF-RD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, 15' TO 24" FROM PAVEMENT EDGE701006-05

OFF-RD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, MORE THAN 15' AWAY701001-02

OUTLETS FOR CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE B-6.24 606006-04

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS280001-07

STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS000001-07

28-29

27

25-26

17-24

16

14-15

13

12

11

10

09

08

07

06

05

03-04

02

01

CROSS SECTIONS

ADA PARKING DETAILS

FORT KASKASKIA CAMPGROUND IMPROVEMENT PLANS

FORT KASKASKIA ROAD IMPROVEMENT PLANS 

FORT KASKASKIA SITE LAYOUT

PIERRE MENARD HOME PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS

FORT DE CHARTRES SOUTH LOT PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS

FORT DE CHARTRES EAST AND WEST LOTS PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS

FORT DE CHARTRES EAST AND WEST LOTS PAVEMENT MARKINGS

FORT DE CHARTRES SITE IMPROVEMENTS 

FORT DE CHARTRES SITE LAYOUT MAP

SCHEDULES

DETAILS

FORT KASKASKIA & PIERRE MENARD TYPICAL SECTIONS

FORT DE CHARTRES TYPICAL SECTIONS

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

INDEX OF SHEETS, HIGHWAY STANDARDS AND GENERAL NOTES

COVER

ARE LOCATED, MARKED, AND AVOIDED.

FOLLOWING J.U.L.I.E. TO MAKE SURE THE PRIVATE LINES AND FACILITIES 

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING WITH IDNR PARK STAFF AND FOR 

HAS BEEN INCLUDED IN THE SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

COAT. AN ASSUMED QUANTITY OF 1 FOOT PER 3 SQUARE YARDS OF PARKING LOT

MODIFIED ASPHALT CRACK SEALING PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF PARKING LOT SEAL

EXISTING CRACKS WIDER THAN 1/4" IN PARKING LOTS SHALL BE SEALED WITH FIBER-

SPECIFIED BY IDNR STAFF AND BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

SHALL BE STOCKPILED ON SITE NEAR CAMPGROUND SITE NO. 36 OR OTHER LOCATION 

SOIL EXCAVATED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF PROPOSED CAMPGROUND SITE PADS

SHOULD NOT BE PLACED IF HEAVY RAIN IS FORECASTED WITHIN 24 HOURS OF PLACEMENT.

GRADED THEN COVERED WITH SEEDING, NUTRIENTS AND MULCH WITHIN 24 HOURS. TOPSOIL 

GRADED AFTER HMA SURFACING IS COMPLETE. THE TOPSOIL SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY 

TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, VARIABLE DEPTH SHOULDERS SHALL BE PLACED AND 

COST OF OTHER ITEMS. 

THE DIRECTION OF IDNR STAFF/BIOLOGIST. PRUNING SHALL BE INCLUDING IN THE 

CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS SHALL BE PRUNED ACCORDING TO ANSI A300 OR AT 

ARTICLE 201. ANY BRANCHES BROKEN OR DAMAGED DURING CLEARING OR 

EXISTING TREES AND TREE CANOPY SHALL BE PROTECTED/CLEARED ACCORDING TO 

EDGE SHALL BE CORRECTED ACCORDING TO ARTICLE 212.05.

EXISTING EARTH SHOULDERS THAT ENTRAP WATER ADJACENT TO THE PAVEMENT 

BE INCLUDED IN THE PAY ITEM.

FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS. ALL SIGNS AND TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL 

AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL). SEE HIGHWAY STANDARDS AND SPECIAL PROVISIONS

TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS SHALL BE PAID FOR BY LUMP SUM TRAFFIC CONTROL 

SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE FOLLOWED BY EACH CONTRACTOR.

AN ADDITIONAL CONTRACT.  ALL TERMS OF ARTICLE 105.08 OF THE STANDARD 

CONTROL SYSTEMS OR DEVICES WITHIN THE ACTIVE CONTRACT LIMITS, BY MEANS OF 

THE DEPARTMENT RESERVES THE RIGHT AT ANY TIME TO ADD ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC



CODE 

NO. ITEM UNIT 

20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL CU YD 

20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION CU YD 

21101600 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, VARIABLE DEPTH SQYD 

25000330 SEEDING, CLASS 6 ACRE 

25000400 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 

25000500 PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 

25000600 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 

25100105 MULCH, METHOD 1 ACRE 

28000250 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING POUND 

28100107 STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4 SQYD 

28200200 FILTER FABRIC SQYD 

35100700 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 8" SQYD 

35600708 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE WIDENING, 8" SQYD 

44000100 PAVEMENT REMOVAL SQYD 

40300200 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS PRIME COAT) TON 

40300400 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS COVER AND SEAL COATS) TON 

40300500 COVER COAT AGGREGATE TON 

40300600 SEAL COAT AGGREGATE TON 

40400001 FIBER-MODIFIED ASPHALT CRACK SEALING FOOT 

40600901 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE (HAND METHOD), N70 TON 

40600982 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT SQYD 

40603085 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70 TON 

42400100 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH SQFT 

44000153 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1" SQYD 

44000158 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4" SQYD 

44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL SQFT 

��;�;:�� 
wwm-.,-i: USER NAME = bed DESIGNED BCD REV[SED 

DRAWN GDC REV[SED STATE OF ILLINOIS 

....,-,.,_Jmcin,orior°""'P � PLOT SCALE = 1:2 CHECKED REV[SED DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
PLOT DATE = 2/19/2020 DATE REV[SED 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

PARK ROADS 

100% STATE 

ROADWAY 

0005 

RURAL 

23 23 

20 20 

830 830 

0.25 0.25 

18 18 

18 18 

18 18 

0.25 0.25 

23 23 

162 162 

162 162 

1032 1032 

168 168 

45 45 

36 36 

93 93 

408 408 

206 206 

3900 3900 

26 26 

50 50 

174 174 

791 791 

189 189 

202 202 

45 45 

ILLINOIS STATE HISTORIC SITES 

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 

SCALE: I SHEET I OF 2 SHEETS! STA. 

FA I RTE. 
I 

TO STA. 

SECT[ON 

FT KASKASK[A 2020 

CDUN1Y I TDTAL
;I 

SHEET 
SHEETS NO. 

RANDOLPH I 29 I 3 

CONTRACT N0.46910 

I ILLJNOIS I FED. AID PROJECT 

sunderlandmj
REV



CODE 

NO. ITEM UNIT 

50105220 PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL FOOT 

542D0220 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 15" FOOT 

542D0229 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 24" FOOT 

60260100 INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 

60404940 FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 23 EACH 

60600095 CLASS SI CONCRETE (OUTLET) CU YD 

66101150 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDER CURB FOOT 

67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM 

72000100 SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1 SOFT 

72800100 TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT FOOT 

78001100 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING- LETTERS AND SYMBOLS SOFT 

78001110 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING- LINE 4" FOOT 

78001150 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING- LINE 12" FOOT 

X0300019 REMOVE AND REINSTALL PARKING BLOCKS EACH 

X0301339 REMOVE EXISTING PARKING BLOCKS EACH 

X0323378 CONCRETE PARKING BLOCKS EACH 

X0325800 PARKING LOT SEAL COAT SOYD 

X0900089 STEEL PLATE L SUM 

X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) L SUM 

X7240300 SIGN REMOVAL EACH 

Z0023600 FILLING EXISTING CULVERTS EACH 

��;�;:�� 
wwm-.,-i: USER NAME = bed DESIGNED BCD REV[SED 

DRAWN GDC REV[SED STATE OF ILLINOIS 

....,-,.,_Jmcin,orior°""'P � PLOT SCALE = 1:2 CHECKED REV[SED DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
PLOT DATE = 2/19/2020 DATE REV[SED 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY 
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SCALE: 

PARK ROADS 

100% STATE 
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0005 

RURAL 
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ILLINOIS STATE HISTORIC SITES 

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 

I SHEET 2 OF 2 SHEETS! STA. 

FA I RTE. 
I 

TO STA. 

SECT[ON 

FT KASKASK[A 2020 

CDUN1Y I TOTAL
;I 

SHEET 
SHEETS NO. 

RANDOLPH I 29 I 4 

CONTRACT N0.46910 

I ILLJNOIS I FED. AID PROJECT 

sunderlandmj
REV

sunderlandmj
Specialty Item

sunderlandmj
Specialty Item Symbol

sunderlandmj
Specialty Item Symbol

sunderlandmj
Specialty Item Symbol

sunderlandmj
Specialty Item Symbol

sunderlandmj
Specialty Item Symbol



EXISTING LEGEND PROPOSED LEGEND

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

PROPOSED TOP SOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, VARIABLE DEPTH

EXISTING CONCRETE PAVMENT

EXISTING BITUMINOUS OVERLAY

EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

EXISTING GROUND

12

PROPOSED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, WIDENING, 8"

EXISTING AGGREGATE

PROPOSED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A, 8"

PROPOSED PRIME COAT

BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT, CLASS A-3

PROPOSED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70, 3"

ASPHALT CRACK SEALING

PROPOSED PARKING LOT SEAL COAT WITH FIBER-MODIFIED 
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SOUTH PARKING LOT SECTION

EAST AND WEST PARKING LOT SECTION
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AREA

PARKING

20'

AND VARIES

24'

AND VARIES

18'

ILLINOIS STATE HISTORIC SITES

FORT DE CHARTRES TYPICAL SECTIONS

3

3

3

22

2

8

8

8

GRASSY ISLAND (VARIES)
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www.kaskaskiaeng.com

618.233.5977 fax

618.233.5877 phone

Belleville, Illinois 62220

208 E. Main St., Suite 100

LICENSE NO.

20-5080586

184.004773

PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATIONS

Professional Engineering Group

Illinois Professional Design Firm

ILLINOIS STATE HISTORIC SITES

FORT KASKASKIA AND PIERRE MENARD HOME TYPICAL SECTIONS

3
2

5
7

PARK ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

VARIESVARIES

STA. 10+00 TO STA. 44+00

STA. 0+12 TO STA. 7+49

5

2 7
9

11

3

TO 6'
VARIES 

NOTE: 2' OF EXISTING ROAD SHALL BE REMOVED FOR WIDENING

9

2'3'9'11'6'

PARK ROAD WIDENING

1
' 

M
IN
.

3:1

7

WITH FILTER FABRIC

NEW RIPRAP, CLASS A4 DITCH

STA. 7+49 TO STA. 10+00

6

7
12

CAMPGROUND SITE DETAIL

CAMPSITES 6-11 AND 14-19

99

3'12'3'

5

EXISTING LEGEND PROPOSED LEGEND

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

PROPOSED TOP SOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, VARIABLE DEPTH

EXISTING CONCRETE PAVMENT

EXISTING BITUMINOUS OVERLAY

EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

EXISTING GROUND

12

PROPOSED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, WIDENING, 8"

EXISTING AGGREGATE

PROPOSED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A, 8"

PROPOSED PRIME COAT

BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT, CLASS A-3

PROPOSED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70, 3"

ASPHALT CRACK SEALING

PROPOSED PARKING LOT SEAL COAT WITH FIBER-MODIFIED 

8
3

PARKING LOT RESURFACING DETAIL

PIERRE MENARD PARKING LOT
UPPER AND LOWER

7
3

EXISTING CAMPGROUND SITE DETAIL
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DETAILS
www.kaskaskiaeng.com

618.233.5977 fax

618.233.5877 phone

Belleville, Illinois 62220

208 E. Main St., Suite 100

LICENSE NO.

20-5080586

184.004773

PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATIONS

Professional Engineering Group

Illinois Professional Design Firm

ILLINOIS STATE HISTORIC SITES

5

4
"

MAX. 2% SLOPE

4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK DETAIL

8" OF EXISTING AGG SURFACE AND GROUND TO BE REMOVED AND PAID FOR BY EARTH EXCAVATION.

NOTE:

INCLUDED IN THE COST OF SIDEWALK
4" OF NEW AGG BASE

3'

9 9

3'

3

2

PATCHING DETAIL

REPLACE WITH 2 1/4" ASPHALT BINDER (HAND P)
2 1/4" TO REMOVE DEGRADED ASPHALT.  
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 

9" 9"

4
"

DIA. PIPE
15" / 24" 

TRENCH BACKFILL

PIPE DETAIL

7

3
3

6

AND THE COST OF 2 1/4" MINIMUM HMA WILL BE PAID FOR AS BINDER (HAND P).

COST OF REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT IS TO BE INCLUDED IN THE COST OF PIPE REMOVAL 

NOTE:

EXISTING LEGEND PROPOSED LEGEND

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

PROPOSED TOP SOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, VARIABLE DEPTH

EXISTING CONCRETE PAVMENT

EXISTING BITUMINOUS OVERLAY

EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

EXISTING GROUND

12

PROPOSED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, WIDENING, 8"

EXISTING AGGREGATE

PROPOSED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A, 8"

PROPOSED PRIME COAT

BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT, CLASS A-3

PROPOSED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70, 3"

ASPHALT CRACK SEALING

PROPOSED PARKING LOT SEAL COAT WITH FIBER-MODIFIED 

7

3

20'

1
"

BUTT JOINT DETAIL

R
E

M
O

V
A

L
, 

1
"

A
S
P

H
A

L
T

7
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ILLINOIS STATE HISTORIC SITES
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ILLINOIS STATE HISTORIC SITES
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FT DE CHARTRES STATE HISTORIC SITE LAYOUT MAP
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  AND CONC. SIDEWALK SHALL BE 3'.

2. SPACING FOR 12" DIAGONALS AT THE BIKE RACK

 

1. DETAILS A - F ON SHEET NO. 12
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ILLINOIS STATE HISTORIC SITES
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